2022 Community Commitment Grants

Boys & Gitls Club of Danville

Champaign County Christian Health Center
Champaign County Environmental Stewards
Champaign County Farm Bureau Foundation
Champaign Urbana Schools Foundation

City of Champaign Township

Community Resource & Counseling Center

Community Service Center of Northern Champaign Co

CRIS Healthy Aging

Crisis Nursery of Champaign County
Cunningham Children's Home

Eastern Illinois Foodbank

Family Service of Champaign County
Feeding Our Kids

FIT-2-SERVE

Gitl Scouts of Central Illinois

Grand Prairie Friends Land Trust

Habitat for Humanity of Champaign Co and ReStore
1llinois Amish Information Exhibits, Inc.
Immigrant Services of Champaign-Urbana (ISCU)
Iroquois Mental Health Center

Piatt County Mental Health Center
Prairielands Council, Boy Scouts of America
Promise Healthcare

Sola Gratia Farm

Survivor Resource Center

The Dwelling Place of Vermilion County
The Salvation Army of Champaign County
The Salvation Army of Vermilion County
Urbana Parks Foundation

WorkSource Enterprises

X-Time

YMCA of the University of Illinois

YWCA of the University of Illinois

TOTAL:

$6,417.56
$7,500.00
$5,000.00
$3,411.00
$7,500.00
$7,500.00
$3,595.00
$5,000.00
$7,500.00
$5,000.00
$4,074.25
$5,000.00
$7,315.00
$1,000.00
$5,000.00
$7,500.00
$3,098.00
$1,000.00
$5,000.00
$7,500.00
$1,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$2.151.24
$5,600.00
$3,258.90
$3,350.00
$7,500.00
$3,600.00
$5,000.00

$560.00

$162,930.95

Power for Life Interactive Play Systems
Medical, Dental and Office Equipment
Glass Collection Concrete Bunker with
Feeding the Future with Aeroponics
Urbana HS Career & Tech Education
Strides

Clinical Office Update/5 Loveseats
Technology Replacement

Congregate APRA Project

Help Make Our Play Space Sensory
Cup of Hope expansion

Stretch Wrap Machine

Tools for Education and Training
Filing Cabinet, Dollies, Delivery Cart
Storage Shed

Camp Kiwanis Parking Lot Resurfacing
Grand Prairie Friends Technology
Braille Signs

Expanding accessibility: wheelchair ramp
Increasing the transportation capacity to
New Screen

Renovation of CDS Kitchen

Utility Cart and Technology Upgrades
Improve Quality of Care for Dental
Upgrading Equipment for Increased
Violence Prevention Program
Immanuel's House Security System parts
Food Pantry Shelving

Community Center Outreach - Chairs
FRESH Hangout Zone-Items listed
Bus Shelter Project

X-Time

University YMCA Technology Upgrades
Strive



