2022 Community Commitment Grants

Boys & Girls Club of Danville	\$6,417.56	Power for Life Interactive Play Systems
Champaign County Christian Health Center	\$7,500.00	Medical, Dental and Office Equipment
Champaign County Environmental Stewards	\$5,000.00	Glass Collection Concrete Bunker with
Champaign County Farm Bureau Foundation	\$3,411.00	Feeding the Future with Aeroponics
Champaign Urbana Schools Foundation	\$7,500.00	Urbana HS Career & Tech Education
City of Champaign Township	\$7,500.00	Strides
Community Resource & Counseling Center	\$3,595.00	Clinical Office Update/5 Loveseats
Community Service Center of Northern Champaign Co	\$5,000.00	Technology Replacement
CRIS Healthy Aging	\$7,500.00	Congregate APRA Project
Crisis Nursery of Champaign County	\$5,000.00	Help Make Our Play Space Sensory
Cunningham Children's Home	\$4,074.25	Cup of Hope expansion
Eastern Illinois Foodbank	\$5,000.00	Stretch Wrap Machine
Family Service of Champaign County	\$7,315.00	Tools for Education and Training
Feeding Our Kids	\$1,000.00	Filing Cabinet, Dollies, Delivery Cart
FIT-2-SERVE	\$5,000.00	Storage Shed
Girl Scouts of Central Illinois	\$7,500.00	Camp Kiwanis Parking Lot Resurfacing
Grand Prairie Friends Land Trust	\$3,098.00	Grand Prairie Friends Technology
Habitat for Humanity of Champaign Co and ReStore	\$1,000.00	Braille Signs
Illinois Amish Information Exhibits, Inc.	\$5,000.00	Expanding accessibility: wheelchair ramp
Immigrant Services of Champaign-Urbana (ISCU)	\$7,500.00	Increasing the transportation capacity to
Iroquois Mental Health Center	\$1,500.00	New Screen
Piatt County Mental Health Center	\$5,000.00	Renovation of CDS Kitchen
Prairielands Council, Boy Scouts of America	\$5,000.00	Utility Cart and Technology Upgrades
Promise Healthcare	\$5,500.00	Improve Quality of Care for Dental
Sola Gratia Farm	\$5,000.00	Upgrading Equipment for Increased
Survivor Resource Center	\$5,000.00	Violence Prevention Program
The Dwelling Place of Vermilion County	\$2,151.24	Immanuel's House Security System parts
The Salvation Army of Champaign County	\$5,600.00	Food Pantry Shelving
The Salvation Army of Vermilion County	\$3,258.90	Community Center Outreach - Chairs
Urbana Parks Foundation	\$3,350.00	FRESH Hangout Zone-Items listed
WorkSource Enterprises	\$7,500.00	Bus Shelter Project
X-Time	\$3,600.00	X-Time
YMCA of the University of Illinois	\$5,000.00	University YMCA Technology Upgrades
YWCA of the University of Illinois	\$560.00	Strive

TOTAL: \$162,930.95